BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

MAURICE O. REIBER ET AL,

v.

Respondent:

PARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 52064

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0035761

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$135,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 15th day of March 2010.



I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Melissa Nord

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 52064 Single County Schedule Nu	ımber: R003	5761		
STIPULATION (As to Tax	Year 200)9	Actual Value)	
Maurice O. & John M	. Reiber			
Petitioner,				
vs.				
Park County	COUNTY	BOARD	OF EQUALIZATION	DN,
Respondent.				
Petitioner(s) and Re year 2009 valua Assessment Appeals to en Petitioner(s) and Re 1. The property sub FAIRPLAY COLUMBINE FILING 1 LOT 08	ation of the sub ter its order ba espondent agre pject to this stip	oject pro used on see and s	pperty, and jointly methics stipulation.	nove the Board of
2. The subject prop	erty is classifie	ed as	Residentia	 what type of
The County Assessablect property for tax year		assigne :	ed the following act	ual value to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$	60,516 .00 93,784 .00 154,300 .00	
After a timely apply valued the subject property		ard of E	qualization, the Boa	ard of Equalization
l.	_and mprovements Γotal	\$ \$ \$	60,516 .00 93,784 .00 154,300 .00	

		ation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
	following tax ye	ar2009 actual value for the
property:		
	Land	\$ 60,516.00
	Improvements	\$
	Total	\$135,00000
6. The valuation, a year2009	as established a	bove, shall be binding only with respect
7 Rrief narrative	as to why the re	duction was made:
	•	
		petitioner showed the condit
		condition. Used sales to he used of the subject property.
Appeals on <u>not</u> sched	uled yet (dat	ring scheduled before the Board of Ass re) at(time) be vacated re the Board of Assessment Appeals.
Appeals on <u>not sched</u> hearing has not yet been	uled yet (dat	re the Board of Assessment Appeals.
Appeals on <u>not sched</u> hearing has not yet been DATED	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day	re the Board of Assessment Appeals. ofFebruary , 2010
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day	re the Board of Assessment Appeals. ofFebruary , 2010
Appeals on <u>not sched</u> hearing has not yet been DATED	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day	re the Board of Assessment Appeals. ofFebruary , 2010
Appeals on <u>not sched</u> hearing has not yet been	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day	re the Board of Assessment Appeals. of
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Authority Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circles	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day day Attorney	ce) at(time) be vacated to the Board of Assessment Appeals. TofFebruary , 2010 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization Address: PO Box 1373
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address:	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day day Attorney	ce) at(time) be vacated re the Board of Assessment Appeals. ofFebruary , 2010 . County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization Address:
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Authority Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circles	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day day Attorney	ce) at(time) be vacated to the Board of Assessment Appeals. TofFebruary , 2010 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization Address: PO Box 1373
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circle Littleton, CO 801	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day Attorney	ce) at(time) be vacated to the Board of Assessment Appeals. Tof
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Authority Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circles	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day Attorney	ce) at(time) be vacated to the Board of Assessment Appeals. Tof
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circle Littleton, CO 801	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day Attorney	ce) at
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circle Littleton, CO 801	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day Attorney	ce) at(time) be vacated to the Board of Assessment Appeals. Tof
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circle Littleton, CO 801	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day Attorney	ce) at
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circle Littleton, CO 801	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day Attorney	ce) at
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circle Littleton, CO 801	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day Attorney	ce) at
Appeals on not sched hearing has not yet been DATED Petitioner(s) or Agent of Address: 5051 W Geddes Circle Littleton, CO 801	uled yet (dat scheduled before this 3rd day Attorney	ce) at